Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tampa g Manufacturing Co.	12/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nivel Parts & Manufacturing Co., LLC
Street Address:	3510 Port Jacksonville Parkway
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32226

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4488750
Patent Number:	5568953
Patent Number:	5588690
Patent Number:	4846524
Patent Number:	4792175
Patent Number:	4773694
Patent Number:	4795205
Patent Number:	5975615
Patent Number:	6663158
Application Number:	11013657
Patent Number:	7354092
Application Number:	12013778
Application Number:	60884733

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT

REEL: 025667 FRAME: 0881

Fax Number: (574)237-1125

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

574-237-1156 Phone:

Email: michelle.horvath@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gerard T. Gallagher Address Line 1: 100 N. Michigan Street Address Line 2: 600 1st Source Bank Center Address Line 4: South Bend, INDIANA 46601

39852.1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Gerard T. Gallagher NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 20

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page10.tif source=Assignment#page11.tif source=Assignment#page12.tif source=Assignment#page13.tif source=Assignment#page14.tif source=Assignment#page15.tif

source=Assignment#page18.tif

source=Assignment#page19.tif

source=Assignment#page20.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT dated as of December 13, 2010 is made by and between Tampa g Manufacturing Co., a Florida corporation ("Assignor") and Nivel Parts & Manufacturing Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement"), dated as of the date hereof, by and among the Assignee and the Assignor, and the shareholders of the Assignor, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee the Assignor's intellectual property that comprises a portion of the Assets (the "Intellectual Property"), including, to the extent assignable, all permits, licenses, franchises, authorizations and other intangible rights of Assignor relating to the Intellectual Property (terms not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Purchase Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property includes (i) the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto for the goods and/or services identified therein (the "Marks"); (ii) the issued patents and patent applications listed on Schedule 2 attached hereto (the "Patents"); (iii) the copyright registrations listed on Schedule 3 attached hereto (the "Copyrights"); and (iv) the domain names, websites, URLs (Uniform Resource Locaters), URIs (Uniform Resource Indicators), and URNs (Uniform Resource Names) listed on Schedule 4 attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignee desires to acquire the Intellectual Property, including the Marks, the Patents, the Copyrights, the domain names, websites, URLs, URIs, URNs and any and all goodwill associated with the foregoing.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in consideration of the Purchase Price, and other good and valuable consideration as set forth in the Purchase Agreement, hereby grants, bargains, sells, assigns, alienates, remises, releases, conveys, transfers, sets over, confirms and delivers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, forever, free and clear of all liens, charges, pledges, security interests or other encumbrances, all of Assignor's right, title, benefit and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, including without limitation all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to each of the Marks, the Patents, the Copyrights, the domain names, websites, URLs, URIs and URNs, along with the following:

- (a) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Intellectual Property; and
- (b) all rights to proceeds of the Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, any claim by Assignor against third parties for past, present, or future infringement of the Intellectual Property.
- Assignor covenants and agrees that, at any time and from time to time, it will, upon the request of the Assignee or any designee thereof, do, execute, acknowledge and deliver, or cause to be done, executed, acknowledged and delivered, all such further acts, deeds, instruments, transfers, powers of attorney or assurances as may be required for the better assigning, transferring, granting, conveying, assuring and confirming to the Assignee or its designee, or for aiding and assisting in the collection of or reducing to possession by the Assignee or its designee of, any of the Intellectual Property, as applicable.
- 2. Assignor covenants with the Assignee and its designee that it will warrant and defend the Intellectual Property against all and every person or persons whomsoever lawfully claiming title to the said Intellectual Property or any part thereof.
- 3. The provisions hereof shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignor, the Assignee and its designee.
- 4. This Intellectual Property Assignment may be executed by facsimile or in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed to be an original copy of this Intellectual Property Assignment and all of which, when taken together, will be deemed to constitute one and the same agreement.

- 5. This Intellectual Property Assignment is delivered pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, and the provisions of this Intellectual Property Assignment and the transfer of the property hereunder are made subject to the terms and provisions of the Purchase Agreement.
- 6. This Intellectual Property Assignment may not be amended, supplemented or otherwise modified except in a written document executed by the party against whose interest the modification will operate.
- 7. This Intellectual Property Assignment shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida applicable to agreements made and to be performed entirely within such State.

[Signatures shall appear on subsequent page]
[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Intellectual Property Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSI	CN	1747.
1 20.71.71	.	144.00

Nivel Parts & Manufacturing Co., LLC

Name: William G. Bugg

Title: President

ASSIGNOR:

Tampa g Manufacturing Co.

By: Name: Jerry M. Showaher

Title: President

Intellectual Property Assignment

Signature Page
-Intellectual Property Assignment-

IN WITHESS WHEREOP, the parties hereto have duly executed this Intellectual Property Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNEE:

Nivel Parts & Manufacturing Co., LLC

Name: William G. Bugg

Title: President

ASSIGNOR:

Tempa g Mayetischeting Co.

Mine: Kiry M. Showalter Title: President

Intellectual Property Assignment

SCHEDULE 1 TRADEMARKS

None.

SCHEDULE 2

PATENTS

See attached.

Docket Number: 382040.00002

Title: Adjustable Windshield for a Vehicle

					ra Veticle	App. Title: Adjustable Windshield for a Vehicle	<i>le:</i> Adjustable	App. Tit
29-Sep-2002	18-Dec-1984	4,488,750	29-Sep-1982	06/427,609	Expired	UI ORD	П	United States of America
Expiration Date	Issue Date	Patent Number	Filing Date	Application Number Fiting Date	Status	Sub Case Case Type	Sub Case	Country

				•	Resp Office: TPA		Attorney(s): SVS	Attorne
							ate:	Disclosure Date:
							tus: Filed	Disclosure Status: Filed
					Co., Inc.	Client: Tampa G Manufacturing Co., Inc.	ent: Tampa G	Cir.

Docket Number: 382040.00010

Title: Relaining Latch for Golfcart Hinged Windshields

Client: Tampa G Manufacturing Co., Inc.

Disclosure Status: Filed Disclosure Date:

Attorney(s): SVS

Resp Office: TPA

				300	App. Title: Retaining Latch for Golfcart Hinged Windshields	aich for Golfc	le: Retaining	Ama T
29-Oct-1996 09-Sep-2014	29-Oct-1996		09-Sep-1994	08/303,525	Granted	Ul ORD Granted	I.	United States of America
Expiration Date	issue Dute	Patent Number	Filing Daie Put	Application Number	Status	Sub Case Case Type	Sub Case	Country Sub Case Case Type

Docke

		N-Ward Ba	Alamen					
	Tare Tourse Summer Commence	and Correction						
	Client: Tampa G Manufacturing Co., Inc.	Manufacturing	Co., Inc.					
Disclosu	Disclosure Status: Filed							
Disclo	Disclosure Date:							
Æ.	Attorney(s): SVS		Resp Office: TPA					
Country	Sub Case	Sub Case Case Type	Status	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date	Issue Date Expiration Date
ites of A	1	UI ORD	Granted	08/569,787	08-Dec-1995	5,588,690	31-Dec-1996	08-Dec-2015

Docket Number: 382040.00014

					400000000000000000000000000000000000000		PC. A Accessor was	n r Adir
24-Nov-2006	11-Jul-1989	4,846,524	24-Nov-1986	06/934,430	Granted on for Vehicles	merica U1 ORD Granted Arm Title: Frame for Fold Down Top for Vehicles	UI	United States of America
Expiration Date		Patent Number	Filing Date	Application Number	Status	Sub Case Case Type		Country
advantage rate and a second								
					Resp Office: TPA		are: (s): SVS	Disclosure Date: Attorney(s): SVS
							tus: Filed	Disclosure Status: Filed
					Co., Inc.	Client: Tampa G Manufacturing Co., Inc.	ent; Tampa G	CII
					b for Astrones	Title: brame for fold Down Top for venicles	idie: Prame for	tağ

Docket Numbur: 382040.00015

Title: Windshield Assembly for Golf Carts

Client: Tampa G Manufacturing Co., Inc.

Disclosure Status: Filed Disclosure Date:

Attorney(s): SVS

United States of America

App. Title: Windshield Assembly for Golf Carts

ORD

Granted

07/020,962

Filing Date 03-Mar-1987

Putent Number 4,792,175

Issue Date 20-Dec-1988

Expiration Date 20-Dec-2005

Country

Resp Office: TPA

Sub Case Case Type Status Application Number

Remarks: 7/17/02 file closed, sent to Jason Huskey for off-site storage.

ошка эвхээн гивагса Арр Ти	Country	Attorney(s): SVS	Disclosure Status: Filed Disclosure Date:	Ti	Docket Number: 382040.00016	
	Sub Case Case Type	(S): SVS	us: Filed we:	Title: Golf Cart Enclosure Tient: Tampa G Manufach	.00016	
inclosure	Case Type			Title: Golf Cart Enclosure Client: Tampa G Manufacturing Co., Inc.		
Creative	Grantad	Resp Office: 1PA	ŀ	Co., Inc.		
\$ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Appuration trainber					
	03-Mar-1987	Titl: - Titl:				
	4 773 694	State & William Inc.				
	27-Sep-1988	Terror				
	03-Mar-2007					

Docket Nu. 382040.00018

Docket Number: 382040.30018	8100018							
	Tate: Windshie	Tate: Windshield for Golf Cart			:			
C ₂	<i>ient:</i> Tampa G	Client: Tampa G Manufacturing Co., Irc.	Co., Inc.					
Disclosure Status: Filed	ttus: Filed							
Disclosure Date:)ate:							
Attorne	Attorney(s): SVS		Resp Office: TPA					
Country	Sub Case	Sub Case Case Type	Staius	Application Number Filing Date	Filing Date		Issue Date	Expiration Date
United States of America	ΙΊ	UI ORU	Granted	07/131,981	11-Dec-1987	4,795,205 03-Jan-15	89	!!-Dec-2007
App. Tit	App. Title: Windshield for Golf Cart	d for Golf Cart						

Docket Number: 382040.00021

The Control of the Co

Title: Golf Cart Enclosure & Windshield Bracket

Client: Tampa G Manufacturing Co., Inc.

Disclosure Status: Filed Disclosure Date:

Attorney(s): SVS MIC

Resp Office: TPA

Country United States of America App. Title: Golf Carl Enclosure & Windshield Bracket Sub Case Case Type ORD Status Granted 09/102,027 Application Number Filing Date 22-Jun-1998 5,975,615 Patent Number 02-Nov-1999 Essue Date 22-Jun-2018 Expiration Date

Remarks: 4/1/03 fexed into fee comminder to elient 3/1/03 instructions to pay the fee reed from elient via telephone

Control of a control of the second Docket Number: 382040.00022 Viginion 155

Disclosure Status: Filed Client: Tampa G Manufacturing Co., inc. Title: Golf Cart Bracket and Windshield Assembly

Disclosure Date:
Attornov(s): SVS

merica U1 ORD Granted	
	United States of America U1
Tase Type Status	Sub Case Case Type

Control of the September of the Control of Docket Number: 382040.00023 Disclosure Status: Filed Disclosure Date: Attorney(s): SVS Client: Tampa G Manufacturing Co., Inc. Title: Pan for Golf Car MIC Resp Office: TPA

Country United States of America App. Title: Pan for Golf Car Sub Case \subseteq Case Type ORU Status Abandoned 11/013,657 Application Number Filing Date 16-Dec-2004 Patent Number Issue Date Expiration Date

Remarks: 03/24/08 PTO issued Notice of Abandonment(104/03/08 file sent to storage

Docket Number: 382040.00024	0.00024					Andrew Andre	7,1991044 plantage of the complete of the comp	
Į.	Title: Golfcart Enclosure	Inclosure						
CH	ient: Tampa G	Client: Tampa G Manufacturing Co., inc.	Co., Inc.					
Disclosure Status; Filed	zus: Filed							
Disclosure Date:)ate:							
Attorne	Attorney(s): SVS 3	MJC	Resp Office: TPA					
Constry	Sub Case	Sub Case Case Type	Status	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number		Expiration Date
ites of America	U) OR	U) ORD	Granted	11/013,656	16-Dec-2004	7,354,092	08-Apr-2008	15-Sep-2025
App. Ti	App. Title: Golfcut Enclosure	aclosure						

United States of America United States of America Country Docket Number: 382040.00025 Disclosure Status: Filed Disclosure Date: Attorney(s): SVS App. Title: Convertible Canopy for Rear Compartments of Golf Carts App. Title: Convertible Canopy for Rear Compartments of Golf Carts Client: Tampa G Manufacturing Co., Inc. Title: Convertible Canopy for Reur Compartments of Golf Carts Sni) Case 'n Z Z Case Type PRO Status Converted Published Resp Office: TPA 1000 60/884,733 12/013,778 Application Number Filing Date 12-Jan-2007 14-Jan-2008 Patent Wamber Issue Date Expiration Date 12-Jan-2008

SCHEDULE 3 COPYRIGHTS

None.

SCHEDULE 4 DOMAIN NAMES, WEBSITES, URLs, URIs, URNs

None.

PATENT REEL: 025667 FRAME: 0902

RECORDED: 01/20/2011